APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SUNFLOWER SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 130230

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57584

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SY.NO 157/4, DIAMOND POINT, SIKH ROAD,

HYDERABAD, TELANGANA - 500009

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Sangeetha Raghuram

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A(Lit), Pursing B.ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID school_sunflower@yahoo.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7207012005

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-
disclosure/affiliation_letter2.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-
disclosure/society.pdf

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-
disclosure/noc.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-
disclosure/Sun_flower_Thirumulgherry 8th_class_permission1.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-




BUILDING CODE disclosure/building_safety certificate.jpeg

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-
disclosure/fire_final1.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR disclosure/LETTER_DETAILS___ OASIS_5_0_CBSE.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-
disclosure/Sanitory_certificate_2025-26.jpeg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-

disclosure/Fee_Structure 2024-25.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-

disclosure/tentative_planner_24-25 web.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-
disclosure/School_Management_Comittee_25 - 26.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-
disclosure/School_Management_Comittee_25 - 26.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-
disclosure/Last_three_year result.pdf




D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION

NO.

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL | YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED

STUDENTS
1 2025 55

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL | YEAR NO. OF
NO. REGISTERED
STUDENTS

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL INFORMATION
NO.

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

55

NO. OF
STUDENTS
PASSED

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

DETAILS

Sangeetha Raghuram

47
14
11

22

1:28

PASS
PERCENTAGE

100 NA

PASS
PERCENTAGE

DETAILS

2023.4282

26 & 400

REMARKS

REMARKS



3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 2&400
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 3
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 6

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF  https://youtu.be/eeiaJ94sw6A
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Sangeetha Raghuram PRINCIPAL M.A

2 D Lavanya OTHER M.A

3 Chandra Shekhar TGT M.Sc
4 Srilakshmi TGT M.Sc
5 Rizwana TGT M.A

6 Vijaya Vani TGT MCA
7 Radhika TGT M.A

8 Vijaya TGT M.A

9 Vinay PET B.Com
10 Ambica TGT PPTC
11 Madhuri TGT M.Sc
12 Pavani PRT M.Sc
13 Suma Bala PRT B.Com
14 Sunitha PRT B.A

15 Durriya PRT B.A
16 Meena PRT B.Com
17 Saritha PRT B.Ed

18 Supriya PRT B.A



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Soujanya

Mary

Naseem

G.Vandana

P.Sindhu

Mamta

Bhavna

Thriveni

Srilakshmi

Shyamala

SUBHASH BHUSALU
G VASANTHA
MANISHA SAXENA
ANGEL MARY
REENA FRAZIL
KALASHI SUPRITHA
LAXMI PRASANNA
BOBBILI MANJULA

P BHARATHI

BRIJESH KUMAR TIWARI

HARISH GOUD

BASIREDDY NARAYANA REDDY

RANJEETHA

NIRANJANA

NEETA BALAJI

P S PRAVEEN KUMAR

AYESHA KHAN

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

HM

HM

OTHER

PRT

M.Com

Intermediate

B.A

Intermediate

Inter

B.A

M.Com

DCCP, M.Com

B.Com

B.Com

iNTER

MA

B.Ed

INTER

GRADUATION

GRADUATION

B ED

B ED

B ED

B ED

GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

MBA

B ED

B ED

M SC

B ED



46

47

48

49

NARENDER KAUR GILL

VANI

TEJASVINI SANJAY KUMAR

MAKAL NIHARIKA

OTHER

OTHER

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

B SC

BA

MSC PSYCHOLOGY

M TECH



