

APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SUNFLOWER SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	130230
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57584
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SY.NO 157/4, DIAMOND POINT, SIKH ROAD, HYDERABAD, TELANGANA - 500009
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Sangeetha Raghuram
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A(Lit), Pursing B.ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	school_sunflower@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7207012005

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/affiliation_letter2.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/noc.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/Sun_flower_Thirumulgherry_8th_class_permission1.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-

	BUILDING CODE	disclosure/building_safety_certificate.jpeg
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/fire_final1.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/LETTER_DETAILS___OASIS_5_0_CBSE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/Sanitary_certificate_2025-26.jpeg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMENTS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/Fee_Structure_2024-25.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/tentative_planner_24-25_web.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/School_Management_Comittee_25_-_26.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/School_Management_Comittee_25_-_26.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.sunflowerschooledu.org/assets/images/public-disclosure/Last_three_year_result.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Sangeetha Raghuram
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	47
	PGT	14
	TGT	11
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:28
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	55	55	100	NA

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	2023.4282
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	26 & 400

3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	2 & 400
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	3
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	6
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/eeiaJ94sw6A

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Sangeetha Raghuram	PRINCIPAL	M.A
2	D Lavanya	OTHER	M.A
3	Chandra Shekhar	TGT	M.Sc
4	Srilakshmi	TGT	M.Sc
5	Rizwana	TGT	M.A
6	Vijaya Vani	TGT	MCA
7	Radhika	TGT	M.A
8	Vijaya	TGT	M.A
9	Vinay	PET	B.Com
10	Ambica	TGT	PPTC
11	Madhuri	TGT	M.Sc
12	Pavani	PRT	M.Sc
13	Suma Bala	PRT	B.Com
14	Sunitha	PRT	B.A
15	Durriya	PRT	B.A
16	Meena	PRT	B.Com
17	Saritha	PRT	B.Ed
18	Supriya	PRT	B.A

19	Soujanya	PRT	M.Com
20	Mary	OTHER	Intermediate
21	Naseem	OTHER	B.A
22	G.Vandana	OTHER	Intermediate
23	P.Sindhu	OTHER	Inter
24	Mamta	OTHER	B.A
25	Bhavna	OTHER	M.Com
26	Thriveni	OTHER	DCCP, M.Com
27	Srilakshmi	OTHER	B.Com
28	Shyamala	OTHER	B.Com
29	SUBHASH BHUSALU	OTHER	iNTER
30	G VASANTHA	TGT	MA
31	MANISHA SAXENA	TGT	B.Ed
32	ANGEL MARY	PRT	INTER
33	REENA FRAZIL	PRT	GRADUATION
34	KALASHI SUPRITHA	PRT	GRADUATION
35	LAXMI PRASANNA	PRT	B ED
36	BOBBILI MANJULA	PGT	B ED
37	P BHARATHI	PRT	B ED
38	BRIJESH KUMAR TIWARI	TGT	B ED
39	HARISH GOUD	PRT	GRADUATION
40	BASIREDDY NARAYANA REDDY	PRT	POST GRADUATION
41	RANJEETHA	OTHER	MBA
42	NIRANJANA	HM	B ED
43	NEETA BALAJI	HM	B ED
44	P S PRAVEEN KUMAR	OTHER	M SC
45	AYESHA KHAN	PRT	B ED

46	NARENDER KAUR GILL	OTHER	B SC
47	VANI	OTHER	BA
48	TEJASVINI SANJAY KUMAR	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSC PSYCHOLOGY
49	MAKAL NIHARIKA	PGT	M TECH